STATE OF WASHINGTON
ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE
1111 Israel Road SW, PO Box 40903, Olympia, WA 98504-0953
Office (360) 664-9160 — Fax (360) 586-2253 — www.eluho.wa.gov

Growth Management Hearings Board Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Online Meeting

Protecting the public, our partners, and our employees are of the utmost importance. This meeting will be
online with the option of the public attending online or at the physical location shown below. The public is
encouraged to participate online and will be given opportunities to comment, as noted below.

Zoom Link: https://eluho-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/87813144438?pwd=4UHeqgfYgtDs1micV02y5iFbPn7KNnv.1

Meeting ID: 896 9171 2387

Passcode: 811763

Phone: (253) 215-8782

Physical location: 1111 Israel Rd. SW Tumwater, WA 98501

Public Comment: General public comment is encouraged to be submitted in advance to the meeting in
written form to eluho@eluho.wa.gov

Special Accommodations: People with disabilities needing an accommodation to participate in ELUHO
public meetings are invited to contact ELUHO by phone (360) 664-9160 or e-mail eluho@eluho.wa.gov


https://eluho-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/87813144438?pwd=4UHegfYgtDs1micV02y5iFbPn7KNnv.1

Wednesday, April 16, 2025

9:00am

9:05

9:10

9:25

9:40

9:55

10:05

10:15

10:20

10:25

GMHB June 2024

Call to Order
Approval of Minutes: January 15, 2025

Director’s Report

Rulemaking: Update and Discussion About Comments
Received and Next Rulemaking Ideas

Case Management System (CMS): Chair and Presiding Officer
Data Entry

Language and Disability Access

Legal Intern/Extern Program Update

Public Comment

Good of the Order

ADJOURN

Page 2

Chair Eichstaedt
Chair Eichstaedt

Director Soliz

Dir. of Legal and Admin. Svcs.
Merly, All

Director Soliz, Dir. of Legal and
Admin. Svcs. Merly

Law Clerk Rizzo
Law Clerk Rizzo
Members of the Public

Chair Eichstaedt

Agenda



	Wednesday, April 16, 2025

