

## STATE OF WASHINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE

1111 Israel Road SW, PO Box 40903, Olympia, WA 98504-0953 Office (360) 664-9160 – Fax (360) 586-2253 – www.eluho.wa.gov

## **Growth Management Hearings Board Meeting Agenda**

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Online Meeting

Protecting the public, our partners, and our employees are of the utmost importance. This meeting will be online with the option of the public attending online or at the physical location shown below. The public is encouraged to participate online and will be given opportunities to comment, as noted below.

**Zoom Link:** https://eluho-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/87813144438?pwd=4UHegfYgtDs1micV02y5iFbPn7KNnv.1

**Meeting ID:** 896 9171 2387

**Passcode:** 811763 **Phone:** (253) 215-8782

Physical location: 1111 Israel Rd. SW Tumwater, WA 98501

Public Comment: General public comment is encouraged to be submitted in advance to the meeting in

written form to eluho@eluho.wa.gov

**Special Accommodations:** People with disabilities needing an accommodation to participate in ELUHO public meetings are invited to contact ELUHO by phone (360) 664-9160 or e-mail eluho@eluho.wa.gov

Wednesday, April 16, 2025

9:00am	Call to Order	Chair Eichstaedt
9:05	Approval of Minutes: January 15, 2025	Chair Eichstaedt
9:10	Director's Report	Director Soliz
9:25	Rulemaking: Update and Discussion About Comments Received and Next Rulemaking Ideas	Dir. of Legal and Admin. Svcs. Merly, All
9:40	Case Management System (CMS): Chair and Presiding Officer Data Entry	Director Soliz, Dir. of Legal and Admin. Svcs. Merly
9:55	Language and Disability Access	Law Clerk Rizzo
10:05	Legal Intern/Extern Program Update	Law Clerk Rizzo
10:15	Public Comment	Members of the Public
10:20	Good of the Order	Chair Eichstaedt
10:25	ADJOURN	